
 

   November 12, 2025  
   

    

CORRIGENDUM 01: REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR RENEWAL OF IBM MQ PROCESSOR VALUE UNIT (PVU) ANNUAL SW 

SUBSCRIPTION & SUPPORT RENEWAL FOR ONE YEAR, GEM/2025/B/6852496.  

All interested bidders are requested to refer to GEM Tender Bid No. GEM/2025/B/6852496 regarding the Request for Proposal 

for Renewal of IBM MQ Processor Value Unit (PVU) Annual SW Subscription & Support Renewal for One Year. Kindly ensure that 

the revised eligibility criteria, available from page 2 onwards, are thoroughly reviewed prior to bid submission. 

Tender Reference No.  GEM/2025/B/6852496 

Date & time for Bid Submission of Tender  20-11-2025 15:00:00 

Date & time for Opening of Tender  20-11-2025 15:30:00 

  

All other terms and conditions of the tender document will remain unchanged. The tender document is available on our website 

https://www.eximbankindia.in and GeM portal.  

               Sd/-  

                                                                                 (Sujeet Bhale)  

   Digital Technology Group  

Chief Technology Officer (CTO) 

  

https://www.eximbankindia.in/
https://www.eximbankindia.in/


 

 

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE – AMENDMENT TO ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

Sr. 

No. 

EXISTING ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA REVISED ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS TO BE 

SUBMITTED 

1 The Bidder should be established IT 

Company/firm registered under the 

Companies Act/ Partnership Act. Bidder 

should be in operation for at least 5 

years as on 31-03-2025 and shall have 

their registered offices in India. 

The Bidder should be established 

IT Company/firm registered under 

the Companies Act/ Partnership 

Act. Bidder should be in operation 

for at least 5 years as on 31-03-

2025 and shall have their 

registered offices in India. 

 

For MSME, Bidder should be in 

operation for at least 3 years as on 

31-03-2025 and shall have their 

registered offices in India, subject 

to submission of valid MSME 

Certificate. 

 

Valid documentary proof - 

Certificate of incorporation to be 

uploaded. 



 

2 The bidder must be IBM authorized 

partner to participate in the tender. 

Manufacture Authorization Form (MAF) 

certificate needs to be submitted. 

No Change MAF to be uploaded containing 

tender and bidder detail.  

3 The Bidder should have a minimum 

average annual turnover of at 

least ₹400 Lakhs during the last 3 

Financial Years ending March 31, 

2025. 

The Bidder should have positive net 

worth and cash profit (no cash loss) in 

last 3 Financial Years ending March 

31, 2025. 

No Change The bidder shall submit audited 

financial statements or a 

certificate from a Chartered 

Accountant indicating the annual 

turnover for the last three 

financial years ending March 31, 

2025. 

4 The Bidder must have supplied or 

renewed IBM MQ licenses for at least 

three (3) BFSI organizations in India, 

with completed or ongoing 

engagements executed within the last 

three (3) years as on September 30, 

2025. At least one such engagement 

No Change Declaration along with 

experience proof for the same 

needs to be uploaded on the 

GeM portal. 



 

must have a contract value of not less 

than ₹75 lakh. 

5 The bidder must have GST registration 

number. 

No Change GST acknowledgment 

copy/certificate to be uploaded. 

6 The Bidder must have registered office 

/ support centre in Mumbai 

Metropolitan Region. 

No Change Office proof along with 

declaration to be uploaded. 

7 Integrity Pact Agreement (IPA) to be 

executed. 

No Change Download the IPA and sign on 

Rs.500 stamp paper. Scanned 

copy to be uploaded on the GeM 

portal. 

8 All Annexure and acceptance to ATC 

document to be executed on 

company’s letter head. 

No Change Bidder needs to sign (On 

companies’ letter head) and 

upload all annexure and 

acceptance to ATC document on 

GeM portal. 



 

9 Acceptance of Terms 

The bidder must unconditionally 

accept all terms, conditions, scope, 

and timelines defined in the tender 

document. 

No Change Signed copy of the RFP/tender 

document and a letter of 

unconditional acceptance on 

company letterhead 

10 Declaration regarding Conflict of 

Interest to be submitted on Company’s 

letter head. 

No Change On company’s letterhead as per 

the annexure attached 

11 The Bidder should not have been 

blacklisted by any Public Financial 

Institutions, Public Sector Bank, RBI, 

IBA or other Government agencies 

during last 3 years and must certify 

the same. 

No Change Declaration for the same needs 

to be uploaded on the GeM 

portal. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 

 


